
 

 
 
 
 
 

Monthly Report April 2004 
 
 
 

(turnover in HRK, and market capitalization in millions of HRK) 

 March April % change
Turnover :    

Stocks 166.513.254 201.565.283 21,1 
Bonds 65.697.186 43.386.000 -34,0 

Certificates 3.341.003 3.423.325 2,5 
Reported turnover 192.862.332 154.923.868 -19,7 
Institutional turnover 1.225.239.489 814.346.832 -33,5 
Total turnover 1.653.653.264 1.217.645.307 -26,4 
Volume :    

Stocks 477.451 666.747 39,6 
Bonds 16.833.397 23.021.836 36,8 

Certificates 6.011.676 5.819.703 -3,2 
Reported volume 24.800.000 32.870.000 32,5 
Institutional volume 235.548.259 224.609.000 -4,6 
Total volume 283.670.783 286.987.286 1,2 
CROBEX 1.160,8 1.175,5 1,3 
CROBIS 99,9155 98,7982 -1,1 
Number of trades 3.925 3.316 -15,5 
Number of securities traded 71 76 7,0 
Market capitalization    

Stocks 39.552,2 39.144,3 -1,0 
Bonds 17.350,9 17.522,1 1,0 
Total 56.903,1 56.666,4 -0,4 

Number of trading days 23 20 -13,0 
Average daily :    

Turnover 71.897.968 60.882.265 -15,3 
Volume 12.333.512 14.349.364 16,3 

Number of trades 171 166 -2,8 
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Zagreb Stock Exchange stock price index CROBEX and stocks turnover 
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Zagreb Stock Exchange bond index CROBIS 

 
Most active stocks by turnover 

 
 Symbol Turnover 

(HRK)
Pct. of total 

turnover
Cumulative 
percentage 

1 PLVA-R-A 100.295.892 49,8 49,8 
2 TDR-P-A 40.125.975 19,9 69,7 
3 KRMT-R-A 17.363.483 8,6 78,3 
4 PODR-R-A 12.038.913 6,0 84,3 
5 ISTT-R-A 3.657.453 1,8 86,1 
6 ERNT-R-A 2.704.233 1,3 87,4 
7 KRAS-R-A 2.567.261 1,3 88,7 
8 PBZ-R-A 2.493.941 1,2 89,9 
9 CROS-R-A 2.379.369 1,2 91,1 
10 SLPF-R-A 1.696.523 0,8 91,9 
 Others 16.242.239 8,1 100,0 
 Total 201.565.283   



 
 
 

Equity Trading Summary  
(prices and turnover are in HRK, and market capitalization is in millions of HRK) 

 
 High Low Close Date of last 

trade
Net 

change 
%

Volume Turnover Market 
capitalization

Official Market   
CROS-P-A 3.400,01 3.300,00 3.400,00 28.4.2004 3,0 13 43.402 29,8 
CROS-R-A 3.447,00 3.265,00 3.330,00 30.4.2004 2,1 707 2.379.369 1.024,3 
PLVA-R-A 560,00 489,08 505,00 30.4.2004 2,2 186.399 100.295.892 9.389,3 
PODR-R-A 181,97 163,01 172,00 30.4.2004 1,2 68.579 12.038.913 932,2 

Market JDD   
ANTA-R-A 2.400,00 2.400,00 2.400,00 6.4.2004 4,3 342 820.800 206,9 
ARNT-R-A 75,00 68,02 74,99 30.4.2004 0,0 3.344 233.356 163,7 
ATLS-R-A 17,60 17,00 17,00 28.4.2004 -3,5 4.478 77.216 32,5 
ATPL-R-A 65,00 55,00 64,99 29.4.2004 0,0 2.364 148.251 88,5 
BD62-R-A 75,00 69,00 70,47 30.4.2004 10,1 2.413 169.885 53,0 
BDMR-R-A 600,00 540,00 600,00 28.4.2004 5,3 23 13.200 59,6 
BLSC-R-A 164,00 160,00 161,00 30.4.2004 0,6 3.393 544.613 187,5 
CEBA-R-A 320,00 320,00 320,00 27.4.2004 0,0 50 16.000 71,0 
DABA-R-A 230,05 230,01 230,01 16.4.2004 0,0 2.612 600.890 523,6 
DLKV-R-A 150,00 127,13 150,00 30.4.2004 0,0 1.692 240.171 344,1 
ELKA-R-A 104,00 90,00 100,00 30.4.2004 7,5 9.893 964.551 158,8 
ELPR-R-A 106,01 102,10 106,01 28.4.2004 1,0 2.096 220.748 35,5 
ERNT-R-A 585,00 540,00 580,00 29.4.2004 6,4 4.737 2.704.233 772,4 
FRNK-R-A 980,00 906,01 930,00 29.4.2004 -3,2 725 684.248 397,3 
HICZ-R-B 161,00 161,00 161,00 29.4.2004 7,3 48 7.728 140,1 
HMAM-R-A 67,00 60,00 60,00 29.4.2004 -10,4 567 35.471 67,2 
HRDH-R-A 80,00 64,51 80,00 30.4.2004 25,8 7.592 553.176 67,4 
ISTT-R-A 106,00 97,00 102,00 30.4.2004 -3,8 35.611 3.657.453 476,8 
JDBA-R-A 1.200,00 1.000,00 1.060,00 30.4.2004 6,0 66 70.419 38,6 
JDPL-R-A 24,90 24,90 24,90 20.4.2004 -0,4 500 12.450 40,8 
JDTT-R-A 140,00 120,00 126,00 30.4.2004 5,0 1.927 246.270 538,6 
JMNC-R-A 10.000,00 9.008,01 10.000,00 16.4.2004 4,2 10 94.147 221,3 
JNAF-R-A 1.750,00 1.640,00 1.700,00 29.4.2004 0,0 247 415.416 1.262,8 
KABA-R-A 80,00 72,91 80,00 30.4.2004 0,0 4.354 346.346 53,6 
KBZ-R-A 35,05 35,00 35,05 21.4.2004 0,1 5.476 191.669 46,3 
KNZM-R-A 1.400,00 1.300,00 1.400,00 6.4.2004 0,0 30 41.500 176,6 
KOEI-R-A 78,00 76,00 76,00 30.4.2004 -0,7 14.593 1.117.938 191,3 
KRAS-R-A 281,01 265,50 275,00 30.4.2004 3,7 9.296 2.567.261 377,7 
LEDO-R-A 650,00 650,00 650,00 2.4.2004 0,0 92 59.800 143,1 
LLRB-R-A 46,00 45,00 45,00 27.4.2004 -0,2 150 6.801 5,7 
LURA-R-A 106,37 106,37 106,37 21.4.2004 0,0 58 6.169 319,1 
MDKA-R-A 3.050,00 3.050,00 3.050,00 2.4.2004 0,0 57 173.850 92,1 
MMBA-R-A 350,00 350,00 350,00 13.4.2004 0,0 3 1.050 111,9 
PBZ-R-A 263,00 236,00 250,00 30.4.2004 0,0 9.845 2.493.941 4.165,0 
PLAG-R-A 1.300,00 1.200,15 1.300,00 30.4.2004 5,7 341 425.190 710,2 
PTKM-R-A 18,00 18,00 18,00 23.4.2004 0,0 100 1.800 44,5 
RIBA-R-A 145,00 140,00 143,02 30.4.2004 2,2 3.190 452.844 1.893,9 
SSNC-P-A1 212,12 200,00 212,12 22.4.2004 20,7 564 114.419 3,9 
SSNC-R-A 252,15 252,15 252,15 22.4.2004 -3,0 42 10.590 15,6 
TDR-P-A 2.855,00 2.749,99 2.794,02 30.4.2004 -0,2 14.294 40.125.975 1.895,5 
TDZ-R-A 2.200,00 2.012,00 2.200,00 26.4.2004 9,9 218 469.639 714,6 
THNK-R-A 660,00 615,02 640,00 29.4.2004 0,2 998 637.812 121,3 
ZABA-P-B 1.000,00 1.000,00 1.000,00 14.4.2004 -33,3 1 1.000 11,3 
ZABA-R-A 1.602,00 1.470,02 1.550,00 23.4.2004 -11,4 31 46.652 4.454,1 
ZAPI-R-A 4.300,00 4.100,00 4.100,00 27.4.2004 -4,7 84 346.600 2.543,8 
ZABA-R-A 1.602,00 1.470,02 1.550,00 23.4.2004 -3,3 31 46.652 4.454,1 
ZAPI-R-A 4.300,00 4.100,00 4.100,00 27.4.2004 -4,7 84 346.600 2.543,8 



 
 High Low Close Date of last 

trade
Net 

change 
%

Volume Turnover Market 
capitalization

Parallel Market   
GKBA-P-A 51,00 18,00 18,00 14.4.2004 -70,0 2.676 51.468 4,0 
GKBA-R-A 21,50 21,50 21,50 14.4.2004 0,0 9.520 204.680 13,5 
HRBC-R-A 117,99 95,10 97,00 16.4.2004 2,0 3.589 347.854 98,2 
KAPI-R-A 927,04 927,04 927,04 28.4.2004 0,0 10 9.270 473,9 
KORF-R-A 52,00 50,00 51,00 30.4.2004 0,0 13.239 674.950 413,8 
KRMT-R-A 214,56 214,56 214,56 23.4.2004 0,0 80.926 17.363.483 23,4 
PRFC-R-A 42,20 40,59 42,09 29.4.2004 3,6 3.502 145.514 164,7 
RIVP-R-A 149,00 131,00 136,00 30.4.2004 -8,4 3.425 507.052 496,9 
SLBA-R-A 1.000,00 980,00 1.000,00 30.4.2004 0,0 219 215.557 284,9 
SLPF-R-A 32,00 29,51 29,51 22.4.2004 -1,6 53.278 1.696.523 98,8 
SNHO-R-A 46,50 46,00 46,50 29.4.2004 1,1 478 22.123 157,1 
SPTH-R-A 22,00 16,50 16,50 15.4.2004 0,0 74.877 1.238.221 6,5 
SUNH-R-A 53,88 45,00 52,50 30.4.2004 15,4 11.000 545.065 173,8 
VABA-R-1 350,00 280,00 308,00 30.4.2004 -10,5 4.905 1.584.764 507,3 
ZLAR-R-A 40,00 36,50 36,50 22.4.2004 -8,8 858 31.645 20,2 

 
 

Bonds Trading Summary 
(prices are % of par value, and turnover is in HRK) 

 
 High Low Close Date of last 

trade
Volume Turnover

Regular trades        
DAB-O-05CA 107,35 105,70 105,70 28.4.2004 2.257.050 18.143.792 
HYBA-O-086A 98,05 98,05 98,05 2.4.2004 99.944 97.995 
HZZO-O-047A 101,20 100,00 101,20 27.4.2004 404.500 3.074.214 
RHMF-O-049A 100,40 100,40 100,40 28.4.2004 10.000 75.964 
RHMF-O-085A 100,60 98,50 100,60 29.4.2004 19.973.000 19.873.089 
RHMF-O-08CA 110,65 109,70 109,70 27.4.2004 38.342 318.458 
RHMF-O-142A 100,95 99,60 99,60 28.4.2004 239.000 1.802.488 

Total     23.021.836 43.386.000 
Reported trades       
DAB-O-05CA 106,85 106,85 106,85 26.4.2004 470.000 3.797.400 
HZZO-O-047A 101,80 101,00 101,80 22.4.2004 2.900.000 22.030.907 
RHMF-O-049A 101,90 101,20 101,20 26.4.2004 5.000.000 38.089.341 
RHMF-O-085A 100,10 99,15 100,10 29.4.2004 15.000.000 14.967.500 
RHMF-O-125A 110,90 109,60 109,60 27.4.2004 6.000.000 49.816.888 
RHMF-O-142A 101,25 99,80 99,80 15.4.2004 3.500.000 26.221.831 

Total     32.870.000 154.923.868 
Institutional trades     
DAB-O-05CA 108,30 107,05 107,90 22.4.2004 7.542.000 60.863.978 
HBOR-O-112A 101,10 101,10 101,10 2.4.2004 1.000.000 7.533.950 
HYBA-O-086A 98,30 98,20 98,30 14.4.2004 90.000 88.455 
HZZO-O-047A 102,30 100,10 100,20 28.4.2004 10.556.000 80.354.575 
PODR-O-072A 100,00 98,25 98,25 29.4.2004 725.000 5.396.744 
RHMF-O-049A 102,30 99,60 99,60 29.4.2004 18.700.000 142.329.333 
RHMF-O-085A 100,55 98,60 100,30 30.4.2004 137.102.000 136.657.855 
RHMF-O-08CA 111,50 108,60 108,60 28.4.2004 983.000 8.127.615 
RHMF-O-125A 111,55 108,50 108,50 30.4.2004 16.131.000 133.692.921 
RHMF-O-142A 101,50 99,10 99,10 29.4.2004 31.780.000 239.301.406 

Total     224.609.000 814.346.832 
 



 
Rights Trading Summary 

(prices are % of par value, and turnover is in HRK) 
 High Low Close Date of last 

trade
Volume Turnover

RHMF-A-A 58,00 58,00 58,00 6.4.2004 5.000.000,0 2.900.000 
RHMJ-A-A 64,50 63,00 64,50 6.4.2004 819.703,0 523.325 

 
 

Open-end funds  
(value on 30th April, 2004) 

 
Symbol Sell/exit price Buy/entry price Name 

CAIN-U-SEBO 11,14* - *CAIB Select Eurobond 
CAIN-U-SEUR 8,92 - *CAIB Select Europe 
EUIN-U-ICFE 109,56 109,84*ICF Equity 
EUIN-U-ICFF 111,93 112,21*ICF Fixed Income 
EUIN-U-ICFM 104,33 - ICF Money Market 
PBZI-U-EURN 100,73 -PBZ Euro novčani fond 
PBZI-U-GLBF 101,92* -PBZ Global fond 
PBZI-U-HRKN 101,32 -PBZ Kunski novčani fond 
PBZI-U-IBNF 102,94* -PBZ International Bond fond 
PBZI-U-NVCF 100,50* -PBZ Novčani fond 
RBAI-U-RBAC 110,04 -Raiffeisen Active 
RBAI-U-RBAL 119,17* - *Raiffeisen Balanced 
RBAI-U-
RBON 116,28* - *Raiffeisen Bonds 

RBAI-U-RCAF 105,02 -Raiffeisen CASH 
* additionaly comissions apply 

 
 

Top 10 Members by Total Turnover 
 
 

Rank Member 
1 I.C.F. d.o.o. 
2 Erste vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 
3 Interkapital vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 
4 Zagrebačka banka d.d. 
5 Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d. 
6 Auctor d.o.o. 
7 CBB vrijednosnice d.o.o. 
8 Fima vrijednosnice d.o.o. 
9 InterFinance d.o.o. 

10 Podravska banka d.d. 
 


